

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**AB No. 43 of 2024 with
Crl. M.C. No. 38 of 2024**

Md Sirazuddin

... *Petitioner*

- *Versus* -

Officer in Charge, Mayang Imphal Police Station

... *Respondent*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

ORDER

06.12.2024

Mr. H. Samarjit, learned Sr. counsel appearing for the State respondent requested to give some time to file counter affidavit.

Not objected by Mr. Abdul Baqee khan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

List the matter on 13.12.2024.

JUDGE

Thoiba