

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. M.C. No. 3 of 2025**

**With**

**AB No. 43 of 2024**

**With**

**Crl. M.C. 38 of 2024**

Officer in Charge, Lamphel P.S

***...Applicant/s***

**- Versus -**

Moirangthem Dhanabi Singh

***...Respondent/s***

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

21.02.2025

Mr. Samarjit Hawaibam, learned Sr. counsel appears for the applicant and Mr. N. Jotendro, learned Sr. counsel appears for the respondent.

List the matter on 27.02.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*