

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**Cri. M.C. No. 3 of 2025 with
AB No. 43 of 2024 with
Cri. M.C. No. 38 of 2024**

Officer in Charge, Lamphel Police Station

... Applicant

- Versus -

Moirangthem Dhanabir Singh and Anr.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

ORDER

27.02.2025

Mr. Murtaza ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the respondents requested to list the matter on another date, which is not objected by Mr. H. Samarjit, learned Sr. counsel appearing for the applicant.

List the matter on 06.03.2025.

JUDGE