

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.M.C. No. 3 of 2025

Officer in charge, Lamphel Police Station.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Moirangthem Dhanabir Singh & Anr.

...Respondents

**With
AB No. 43 of 2024
Crl.M.C. No. 38 of 2024**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

03-04-2025

Md. Abdul Baqee Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner and applicant in Crl.M.C No. 38 of 2024, prays for some days' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Mr. Y. Ashang, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, has no objection.

List these cases on 16-04-2025.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE